1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 8 - Boyer, PA

ATV RESULTS
2/4-STK NOVICE
1 4 HON Corey Cumpston
2 3 YAM Ken Speedy
3 3 HON Marcus Fannin
4 3 HON Ryan Fergusan
5 3 HON Mark Daniels
6 3 HON Tommy W Harris
7 3 HON Donald VanDyke
8 3 HON Craig Murphy
9 3 YAM John Manera
10 3 HON Steven Cornatzer
11 3 HON Samuel Covert
12 3 HON Adam Leohner
13 3 HON Erik Hughes
14 3 HON Scott Clever
15 3 HON Joseph Ulrich
16 3 HON Joseph Brady
17 3 HON Justin Thompson
18 3 YAM Brian Nateosky
19 3 HON James Muehlbronner
20 3 SUZ John Stewart
21 3 HON John Archer
22 3 HON Doug Brown
23 2 HON Bill Hallenbeck
24 2 YAM Sean Campbell
25 2 YAM Nathan Smith
26 2 YAM Brian Notman
27 2 SUZ Chad Anderson
28 2 YAM Garrett Magers
29 1 HON Jon Ruscoe
30 1 HON Bob Boais
31 1 HON Brian Neighbors
32 1 YAM Jeffrey Lee
2-STK B(0-200)
i 3 YAM George Meese
2-STK B (250)
1 HON Rickie Davis
2 HON Chris Borich
3 HON Robert Kirchner
4 HON Adam Terwilliger
5 HON Stuart Barlow
6 LAE Joe M Borich
7 HON Keith Carlisle
8 HON Tyson Thomas
9 HON Darell K Grove Jr
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2-STROKE A
al 4 HON
2 4 HON
3 4 1AE

June 5 &€ 6, 1999

Richard Yaslik
Leroy Virts
Brian Vasko
Dirk DeCesare
William Gough
Robert Taylor
Jeff Shaffer
Willie Porter
Joseph Lienhard
Eric Helmick
Jonathan Cook
Matthew Zeleski
James Yakubee
Shawn Elder
Anthony Mauculich

Dave Simmons
Eric Lemley
Justin Brown

189

Wv2:17:33
OH1:47:33
KY1:52:29
In1:52:37.
NY1:53:00
NC1:53:04
OH1:53:09
OH1:55:06
NJ1:55:21
NC1:55:48
PA1:55:55
OH1:56:01
OH1:56:27
OH1:57:49
PA2:00:32
PA2:02:19
PA2:02:26
PA 2:05:58
PA2:08:24
WV 2:08:47
NJ 2:14:56
NY 2:28:36
PA1:16:45
MI 1:22:32
IN1:23:29
OH1:30:59
PA1:39:31
WV 1:48:03
OHO0:43:34
OH0:44:44
MO 0:45:56
PA0:59:01

PA2:14:16

MS 2:11:56
PA2:13:30
OH2:14:20
PA2:14:22
KY 2:14:54
PA2:15:28
PA2:15:31
PA 2:16:51
PA2:517:21
OH2:19:05
MD 2:19:07
PA2:19:35
OH2:20:13
KY 2:23:41
WV 2:24:40
OH 2:28:00
PA1:49:24
WI1l:50:03
Wv1:50:10
INS1 =51 05
PA1:56:20
PA 2:05:37
PA0:49:37
PA1:20:42

OH 2:03:46
WV 2:03:49
OH2:04:53
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Jared Gruca

Jason Larusso

Eric S McDaniel
Jeff W Staggs

John J Madrachimov
John Kreyenbuhl
Brad W Pace

Ricky D Moore

Tom M Hertz

st Stock (400+

Calvin Pruitt
Scott Frazier
Brenda K Kress
Timothy Lenig
Craig Hall
David Weaver
Jim Maiorana
Donnie Abner
Kenneth R Fox
Matthew Copley
John Ferrari
Brian Hober
Jack Yakubec
William Price
Derrick Carlisle
David Hauck

st Stock (0-350

Gregory Trew
Michael Pellegrini
Michael Jackson
Ronald Martin
Matthew Cole
Duard Hardin

Garry Whitacre
Brian Holbert

OKE MOD

Jeremy D Rice
Jason S Williams
Carl Pettit
Brian G Cochran
Marc Ansley
Scott Pflum
Jeff Range

James Fisher
James Shepard
Kevin Page
Travis Richmond
Tom Repkoe
Michael Fajbik
Frank Stuff
Shawn Remington
Mike Dyer
Richard Singleton
David Ashby

Todd Knippenberg
Michael Tincher
John T Kenney Jr

Travis Hill

Ed Mills

Bryan Davis
Travis Daniels
Richard Stanley
Jon Chambers
Bart Webster

Peter J Stadtmueller

Brian Foltz
Ray Lippencott
Chris Conk

84

351
116
848
838
871
107
413
118
442
825
417
148
360
854
175

OH2:06:34
NC 2:06:49
MD 2:07:43
IN2:10:02
NJ2:11:44
Wv2:12:20
KY 1:45:28
WV 0:33:07
PA0:35:13

GA 2:19:56
Pa2:21:23
PA2:21:52
PA 2:30:56
IN1:47:45
PA1:48:07
OH 1:48:51
IN1:49:02
IN1:54:55
OH 1:55:33
NY 2:00:50
PA2:07:54
PA2:17:11
PA 2:20:58
PA 2:23:00
NY 0:40:46

FL2:18:28
PA 2:21:43
PA1:47:41
IN1:50:23
OH1:51:47
WV 1:54:33
MD 1:55:29
PAY: 5il:: 27

PA 2:04:43
WV 2:05:55
WV 2:08:22
FL 2:10:50
PA2:10:58
IN2:11:41
IL2:12:14
OH2:12:16
IL2:12:59
K¥Y:2 <1753

2:18:59
PA 2:22:20
PA2:22:29
PA 2:23:00
PA 2:23:46
PA 2:25:29
OH 1:53:18
PA2:17:20
MD 2:27:36
PA1:11:52
NJ 0:38:46

PA2:10:40
OH 2:11:34
WV2:14:26
OH 2::14::50
KY 2:14:55
N2 17223
WV 2:=107 227
PA2:19:07
PA 2:23:03
OH 1:44:02
NJiids: 5355
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HPD
HON
HON
HON
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HON

HON
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HON
HON
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HON
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HON
HON
HON
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Bill V Ballance
Barry E Hawk Jr
William Yokley
Matthew J Smiley
Greg L Goad
Steven Holbert
Bradley A Page
Kim T Kuhnle
Bryan D Baker
James L Wahl
Rob Hertz

Dave Simmons
Eric Lemley
Brett P Ekblom
Curtis Crump
Jeremy D Rice
Justin Brown
Daniel B Baggett
Jason S Williams
Jared Gruca
Jason Larusso
Jared S Huffman
Chris Flannery
Santo Derisi
Eric S McDaniel
Carl Pettit

Gary L White

Scott A Fleischhauer

Chris Higgins
Jeff W Staggs
Dave A Heider
Michael Benson
Travis Hill
Brian G Cochran
Marc Ansley
Dave R Hogg
Brian Schmid
Ed Mills

Scott Pflum
John J Madrachimov
Rickie Davis
Jeff Range
James Fisher
John Kreyenbuhl
Blaine Shick
James Shepard
Jay L Poole

749
80

Charles W Colliflower057

Chris Borich
Robert Kirchner
Adam Terwilliger
Bryan Davis
Daniel Mullins
Kevin Hurst

Steve E Kalasky Jr
Kenneth E Tincher
Travis Daniels
Stuart Barlow
Richard Stanley
Randy Ervin

Kevin Wise

Joe M Borich
Keith Carlisle
Jim Vanloocke
John E Householder
Enoch Evinsky
Tyson Thomas

Todd McCord
Darell K Grove Jr
Jon Chambers

Bart Webster
Corey Cumpston
Kevin Page
Gregory Trew
Travis Richmond

186
321
275

KY1:56:06
PA1:56:09
KY 15 11
PA1:57:13
KY 1:59:06
PA 2:01:22
KY 2:01:26
OH2:01:28
MO 2:01:35
PA 2:01:40
PA 2:03:22
OH 2:03:46
WV 2:03:49
FL2:04:28
OH 2:04:32
PA 2:04:43
OH 2:04:53
TN 2:05:51
WV 2:05:55
OH2:06:34
NC2:06:49
OH2:07:03
PA2:07:05
NC2:07:37
MD 2:07:43
WV 2:08:22
AL 2:09:24
IN2:09:52
IL2:09:54
IN2:10:02
NY 2:10:02
WV 2:10:38
PA2:10:40
FL2:10:50
PA2:10:58
PA2:11:05
NY 2:11:26
OH2::11:234
IN2:11:41
NJ2:11:44
MS 2:11:56
IL2:12:14
OH2:12:16
Wv2:12:20
PA2:12:43
IL2:12:59
TN 2133141
Wv2:13:23
PA 2:13:30
OH2:14:20
PA2:14:22
WvV2:14:26
IN2:14:27
WV 2:14:28
PA2:14:30
PA2:14:37
OH 2:14:50
KY 2:14:54
KY 2: 14355
MD 2:15:04
PA2:15:07
PA2:15:28
PA2:15:31
OH2:15:49
OH2:16:15
OH2:16:40
PA2:16:51
OH 2:17:03
PA 217221
TNF2is 1575123
WV 2:17:27
Wv2:17:33
KY 2:17:53
FL2:18:28

2:18:59
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YAM
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HON
POL
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
LAE
HON
HON
POL
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON

Richard Yaslik

Peter J Stadtmueller

Leroy Virts
Michael Lucas
Brian Vasko
David Chapman
Calvin Pruitt
Dirk DeCesare
Jamie Krepps
Gary E Swartley
Curtis G Walraven
Scott Frazier
Michael Pellegrini
Travis Moats
Brenda K Kress
James Mantz
Glenn McConnell
Tom Repkoe
Michael Fajbik
Patrick Stevens
Daryl Folk
Frank Stuff
Brian Foltz
Thomas L Waybright
William Gough
David Reese
Shawn Remington
Benjamin Greer
Robert Taylor
Craig T Wilson
Mike Dyer

Jeff Shaffer
James Green
Timothy Lenig
Henry Holshu
Ray Lippencott
Brad W Pace

Ken Speedy
Michael Jackson
Craig Hall
David Weaver
Brian Cole

Jim Maiorana
Donnie Abner
Willie Porter
Joseph Lienhard
Eric Helmick
Earl Hose
Ronald Martin
Jonathan Cook
Matthew Cole
Chad Mellinger
Zachary Zibura
Marcus Fannin
Ryan Fergusan
Mark Daniels
Tommy W Harris
Donald VanDyke
Chris Conk
Philip Olsovsky
Richard Singleton
Marvin D Sleith
Duard Hardin
Nikki Hawkins
Kenneth R Fox
Stefanie A Kenney
Craig Murphy
John Manera
Garry Whitacre
Matthew Copley
Richard Smith
Steven Cornatzer
Samuel Covert
Adam Leohner
Mike H Penland

OH2:19:05
PA2:19:07
MD 2:19:07
PA2:19:19
PA2:19:35
PA2:19:35
GA 2:19:56
OH2:20:13
PA 2:20:24
PA2:20:26
GA 2:21:04
Pa2:21:23
PA2:21:43
PA 2:21:45
PA 2:21:52
PA2:21:56
OH 2:22:05
PA 2:22:20
PA2:22:29
NY 2:22:51
OH 2i:22:55
PA 2:23:00
PA 2:23:03
PA 2:23:18
KY 2:23:41
MD 2:23:42
PA 2:23:46
OH 2:24:38
WV 2:24:40
OH 2:25:15
PA 2:25:29
OH 2:28:00
OH2:30:14
PA2:30:56
OH1:41:24
OH 1:44:02
KY: 1 :45:-28
GH1:47:33
PA1:47:41
IN1:47:45
PA1:48:07
PA1:48:34
OH 1:48:51
IN1:49:02
PA1:49:24
WI1l:50:03
Wv1:50:10
MD 1:50:21
IN 1:50:23
IN1:51:05
OH1:51:47

1:52:21
PA1:52:23
RY: 1255229
Tin 152237
NY 1:53:00
Ne 1:53:04
OH1:53:09
NJ1:53:15
PA1:53:15
OH1:53:18
PA1:53:47
WV 1:54:33
IN1:54:44
IN1:54:55
NJ1:54:56
OH1:55:06
NI 1 :55:21
MD 1:55:29
©H 1:55:33
PR T:955:41
NC1:55:48
PA1:55:55
OH1:56:01
GA1:56:16



HERERERRPRREREENDNDNODNODNDNDNDNDNDNDODNNNODNDNNDNOWLOWOWLWLOWLWWLWWLWWLWLWWLWWWWWLWWLWWWWLWWLLWWLWWLWLLLWLWWLWLWLWLWWLWWLWWLWWLLLLLWLWLWWWLWWWWW

LAE
HON
POL
HON
YAM
ROL
HON
HON
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HON

POL
POL
ROL
POL

HON

Matthew Zeleski
Erik Hughes

Todd Ribblett
Randy Kilby
Richard Travalena
Chad Duvall
Traci Lenig
Alan Coppenbarger
Brian Holbert
Kirk Aland

Scott Clever
Joseph Ulrich
John Ferrari
Larry H Haas
Scott Smalley
Joseph Brady
Justin Thompson
Richard Correll
Stephane Parton
James Johnson
Stan Digby
Daniel Yocabet
Ron W Henrich
Ronald Lithyon
James Yakubee
Brian Nateosky
Rick Thompson
Robb R Broadwater
Brian Hober

John Mellinger
James Muehlbronner
John Stewart

Jay W Condon
George Meese
John Archer
Walter Lamm
David G Mace
Kenneth Beck
Jack Yakubec
David Ashby
Vasilios Stratos
Fred A Savage
William Price
Derrick Carlisle
Stephen Vasko
William Guinter
Brian Guinter
Michael Heaster
Michael Christie
Todd Knippenberg
Doug Brown

Jack Gilman
Clint Gongwer
Jim Pinkston
Michael Tincher
Fred Haspel

Paul Liotta

Bill Hallenbeck
Sean Campbell
Nathan Smith
Brian Notman
Chad Anderson
Garrett Magers
Joseph Jackson
Toni Colliflower
Jeanette Caputo
John Webb

Ricky D Moore
Larry Johnson
Tom M Hertz

John T Kenney Jr
David Hauck

Jon Ruscoe

Bob Boais

Brian Neighbors

604

PA1:56:20
OH1:56:27
PA1:56:32
NC1:56:39
PA1:56:44
WV 1:56:47
PA1:57:02
IN1:57:08
PA1:57:27
PA1:57:33
OH1:57:49
PA 2:00:32
NY 2:00:50
PA 2:00:59
PA 2:01:08
PA2:02:19
PA2:02:26
PA2:03:13
OH 2:03:49
WV 2:03:54
MS 2:04:13
CT 2:04:23
OH 2:04:41
PA2:05:03
PA 2:05:37
PA 2:05:58
IN2:06:46
PA2:07:39
PA2:07:54
MD 2:08:21
PA 2:08:24
WV 2:08:47
MD 2:11:46
PA2:14:16
NJ2:14:56
WV 2:15:16
WV2:16:14
PA2:16:41
PA2:17:11
PA2:17:20
NJ2:19:03
WV 2:20:37
PR 2:20:58
PA 2:23:00
PA 2:23:10
OH 22231221
OH 2:23:28
WV 2:25:09
PA 2:25:36
MD 2:27:36
NY 2:28:36
OH2:30:57
OH1:07:09
OH1:09:10
PA1:11:52
Wvi1:12:42
NY1l:16:25
PA1:16:45
MI1l:22:32
IN1:23:29
OH1:30:59
PA1:39:31
Wv1:48:03
WV 1:54:24
VA 2:05:58
NY 2:09:28
PA2:27:28
Wv 0:33:07
OHO0:34:18
PA0:35:13
NJ0:38:46
NY 0:40:46
OH0:43:34
OH0:44:44
MO 0:45:56

226 1 HON
227 1 HON
228 1 HON
229 1 YAM
230 1 POL
231 1 RaW
232 1 YAM
233 1 YAM
OPN

1 4 YaM
2 4 HON
3 4 LAE
4 4 HPD
5 4 HON
6 4 HON
7 4 HON
8 4 1AE
9 4 HON
10 4 IAE
11 4 YaM
12 4 YaM
13 4 HON
14 4 HON
15 3 YAM
16 3 ROL
17 2 YAM
OPN

1 4 YaM
2 4 HON
3 4 HON
4 4 YaM
5 4 HON
6 4 YAM
7 4 HON
8 4 HON
9 4 IAE
10 3 YAM
11 3 YAM
12 3 YAM
13 3 YAM
14 3 HON
15 2 YaM
16 1 HON
PRO

1 4 HON
2 4 LAE
3. 4 ROL
4 4 ROL
5 4 ILON
6 4 HON
7 4" ROL
8 4 YaM
9 4 ILAE
10 4 LAE
11 4 1AE
12 4 HON
13 4 YAM
14 4 HON
15 4 ROL
16 4 LAE
17 4 HON
18 4 HON
19 3 ROL
SR (40 UP)
15 At AR
2 4 HON
3 4 IAE
4 3 HON
5 3 ILAE
6 2 HON
7 1 HON

Tammy Speedy
Shawn Elder

Mark A Lane
Jeffrey Lee
Michael D Savage
Anthony Mauculich
Joe Benton

Brad Jeffries

SUPER MOD A

Gary L White

Scott A Fleischhauer

Chris Higgins
Dave A Heider
Michael Benson
Brian Schmid

419
306
151
428
145
451
426
156

59
026
389
845
41
180

Charles W Colliflower057

Kevin Hurst

Steve E Kalasky Jr
Kenneth E Tincher
Enoch Evinsky
Michael Lucas
Benjamin Greer
Craig T Wilson
Richard Correll
Michael Heaster
Clint Gongwer

SUPER MOD B

Randy Ervin

Kevin Wise

Todd McCord
David Chapman
Curtis G Walraven
Travis Moats
Glenn McConnell
Patrick Stevens
Daryl Folk

Brian Cole

Earl Hose

Daniel Yocabet
Robb R Broadwater
Vasilios Stratos
Paul Liotta

Mark A Lane

Bill V Ballance
Barry E Hawk Jr
William Yokley
Matthew J Smiley
Greg L Goad
Steven Holbert
Bradley A Page
Kim T Kuhnle
Bryan D Baker
James L Wahl

Rob Hertz

Brett P Ekblom
Curtis Crump
Daniel B Baggett
Jared S Huffman
Chris Flannery
Santo Derisi
James Green

Chad Duvall

John E Householder
James Mantz

Thomas L Waybright
Zachary Zibura
Larry H Haas

Fred Haspel

Larry Johnson

35

108
130
123
443
173

OH0:48:54
PA0:49:37
OH 0:51:35
PA0:59:01
Wv1:05:28
PA1:11:25
GA1:20:37
Wv2:30:00

AL 2:09:24
IN2:09:52
IL2:09:54
NY 2:10:02
Wv2:10:38
NY 2:11:26
Wv2:13:23
WV 2:14:28
PA2:14:30
PA2:14:37
OH2:16:40
PA2:19:19
OH2:24:38
OH2:25:15
PA2:03:13
WV 2:25:09
OH1:07:09

MD 2:15:04
PA2:15:07
OH2:17:03
PA2:19:35
GA 2:21:04

OH 0:51:35

KY1:56:06
PA1:56:09
KYa 19157 15l
PA1:57:13
KY1:59:06
PA2:01:22
KY 2:01:26
OH2:01:28
MO 2:01:35
PA2:01:40
PA 2:03:22
FL2:04:28
OH2:04:32
TN 2:05:51
OH2:07:03
PA2:07:05
NC2:07:37
OH2:30:14
WV 1:56:47

OH2:16:15
PA 2:21:56
PA2:23:18
PA1:52:23
PA2:00:59
Wv1:12:42
OH0:34:18
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UTILITY MOD

KAW
YAM
YAM
YAM
POL
YAM
YAM
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Joe Benton

Mike H Penland
Stan Digby
David G Mace
Fred A Savage
Jack Gilman
Joseph Jackson
Brad Jeffries

UTILITY STOCK

HON
YAM
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON
POL

N~ wN
EFNDWWwWwww

Randy Kilby
Richard Travalena
James Johnson

Jay W Condon
Stephen Vasko
John Webb

Michael D Savage

UTILITY UNLIMTD

POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
KAW
POL
POL
POL
POL

oo W

WWWLWWLWWLWWWWWWW

HON
LAE
LON
HON
LAE
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
LAE
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HON
HON
HON
HON

HON
HON

N W
RPNNDWWW

(30 UP)

Chad Mellinger
Marvin D Sleith
Todd Ribblett
Kirk Aland
Scott Smalley
Ronald Lithyon
Rick Thompson
John Mellinger
Walter Lamm
Kenneth Beck
William Guinter
Brian Guinter
Michael Christie

Dave R Hogg
Blaine Shick
Jay L Poole
Daniel Mullins
Jim Vanloocke
Jamie Krepps
Gary E Swartley
David Reese
Henry Holshu
Philip Olsovsky
Richard sSmith
Alan Coppenbarger
Ron W Henrich
Jim Pinkston

Nikki Hawkins
Stefanie A Kenney
Traci Lenig
Stephane Parton
Toni Colliflower
Jeanette Caputo
Tammy Speedy

426

86

423
120
147
140
202
156

422
635
203
121
427
629
145

537
633
192
790
491
415
419

GA 1:20:37

GA1:56:16
MS 2:04:13
Wv2:16:14
WV 2:20:37
OH 2:30:57
Wv1:54:24
WV 2:30:00

NC1:56:39
PA1:56:44
WV 2:03:54
MD 2:11:46
PA 2:23:10
PA2:27:28
Wv1:05:28

162152524
PA1:53:47
PA1:56:32
PA1:57:33
PA2:01:08
PA2:05:03
IN2:06:46
MD 2:08:21
WV 2:15:16
PA2:16:41
OH 2:23:21
OH 2:23:28
PA 2:25:36

PA2:11:05
PA2:12:43
IN2:13:11
IN2:14:27
OH2:15:49
PA2:20:24
PA2:20:26
MD 2:23:42
OH1:41:24
PAl s 5315
PA1:55:41
IN1:57:08
OH2:04:41
OH1:09:10

IN1:54:44
NJ1:54:56
PA1:57:02
OH 2:03:49
VA 2:05:58
NY 2:09:28
OH0:48:54



